## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deveral Bodden	04/08/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ana P. Caro
Street Address:	Urb. Valle Alto
City:	Ponce
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00715

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13079410

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)338-3093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6035578420

Email: luis@mxpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Luis Figarella

Address Line 1: 27 Todd Rd.

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LF11-RPLT-06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luis Figarella

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = LF11-RPLT-06\_Assignment\_signed2\#page1.tif$ 

OF \$40.00 130/941

PATENT REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0306

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) **Docket Number (Optional)** ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, INVe, Deveral Bodden of SAN JUAN, PR, hereafter Insect Repellent Composition & System for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \_\_\_4/4/zo//\_\_\_\_\_ Application Number 13/079, 410 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and of JAC IXINOVATIONS, Conphere referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1/26 Valle allo / Colins 5032, Price is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\bigcirc$  dollars (\$ / ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. idavit #1595 Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable Before me personally appeared said Deveral E. Bodden and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Seal Note: Signatures of author inventors or assigned of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than the signature is required. See below

ges to the for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0307